



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Kshitiz Khera, Adv

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through : None.

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.01.2017

**IA No. 385/2017 (u/S 151 CPC for taking on record CD
containing telephonic conversation the defendant and the
representative of the plaintiff)**

Notice of this IA accepted by counsel for the non applicant and
seeks time to file the reply.

Let reply be filed within two weeks time with advance copy to
the other side followed by rejoinder within a week time thereafter.

Renotify this matter on 16.02.2017, the date already fixed.

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 11, 2017

SK