



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kshitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Adv.

CORAM:

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.02.2017

Reply to the I.A. No.385/2017 is under objection.

Affidavit of defendant of admission denial of the documents is under objection. Be removed the objection within three days time. Replication has not filed. Plaintiff is directed to comply with the previous order and file the replication within two weeks time last opportunity.

Re-notify on **04th May, 2017.**

DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2017/tp