



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant
Through: Mer.Praful Jain Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.05.2017**

The file has been received from the court of Mr. Ajay Kumar Kuhar Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

The plaintiff has filed the replication and admission / denial affidavit. As such, the pleadings stand complete.

The plaintiff has not filed the reply to IA No. 385/2017. Let the same be filed within a week from today to be followed by rejoinder if any within the next one week.

As requested, the defendant is granted last opportunity to file admission / denial affidavit within two weeks from today.

Relist for completion of pleadings and for admission / denial of documents before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), on 12.07.2017.

**SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 04, 2017/hk