

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms Satakshi Sood, Adv

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Praful Jindal, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.07.2017

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents is not on record.

Perusal of the record shows that vide order dated 16.02.2017 defendant was directed to remove the objections and get the affidavit placed on record. The same has not been done by defendant till date.

One week more time is sought for removal of objections and getting the affidavit placed on record. Let the same be done by defendant within the time as sought.

IA No. 385/2017 (u/S 151 CPC for taking on record CD containing telephonic conversation the defendant and the representative of the plaintiff)

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has already filed reply to IA No. 385/2017 vide diary No. 42269 dated 02.02.2017. The same reply is reported to be under objections.

She submits that she will check up with the registry, remove the objections and get the reply placed on record within one week. Copy

of reply of plaintiff has already been received by defendant.

Matter be renotified for affidavit of admission/denial of the document by the defendant and reply to IA No.385/2017 by plaintiff and arguments on IA on 15.09.2017.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 12, 2017

sk