



\$~6

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

15.09.2017

Defendant has filed affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

IA No. 385/2017 (u/S 151 CPC filed by defendant for taking on record CD containing telephonic conversations between defendant and the representative of plaintiff)

Reply to the IA not filed by plaintiff.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the reply alongwith an application for condonation of delay is ready and he is going to file the same with the registry today itself. Copy of same be supplied to counsel for defendant.

Renotify the matter for arguments on the IA and also for admission/denial of documents on 09.01.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2017

sk