



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.11.2017

IA No. 12830/2017 (u/S 5 of The Limitation Act r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for condonation of delay in filing reply to defendant's application for placing CD on record)

Notice of IA be issued to defendant through his counsel, vide all prescribed modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for the date already fixed in the case i.e. on 09.01.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 03, 2017

sk



\$

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 90/2017**
AMITA GANDOAK Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

HARKIRAT SINGH SODHI & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. Siddharth Arora, Adv for D1
alongwith D1 in person.

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

%

ORDER
03.11.2017



IA No. 12880/2017 (u/S 5 of The Limitation Act filed by D-2 for condonation of delay in filing of the written statement)

Notice of IA be issued to plaintiff through his counsel, vide all prescribed modes including dasti and electronic, returnable for 19.12.2017.

On the request of counsel for defendant No. 1, copy of IA be also supplied to counsel for defendant No.2 as several matters are reported to be pending between the parties and the present suit being a suit for partition between family members.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 03, 2017

sk