



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 09.07.2018

List of witnesses filed by plaintiff.

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that evidence affidavit of plaintiff's witness is ready and he is going to file the same in the registry during course of the day. Let needful be done by counsel for plaintiff. Copy of affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witness supplied to counsel for defendant in the Court.

List the matter for recording of evidence of plaintiff's witnesses on 10.10.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 09, 2018

sk