



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Mr. Kshitiz Khara, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant
Through Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **10.10.2018**
CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is fixed today for recording of plaintiff's evidence.
Adjournment sought by defendant on the ground of personal
difficulty of main counsel. Not vehemently opposed.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 03.12.2018.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 10, 2018/ab