



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant

Through Mr. Chander, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **03.12.2018**

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed today for PE.

However PW is unavailable. Adjournment is sought on the ground that due to urgent business requirement, PW1 is unable to come today. Not opposed.

At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for defendant that one document sought to be exhibited by PW1 has been filed alongwith the evidence, however the same was neither placed on record earlier nor any requisite permission in this regard has been sought from the court. It is also stated that part of the affidavit of PW1 is beyond the pleadings, to which learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will do the needful in this regard.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 22.01.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 03, 2018/ab