

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.
versus
MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant
Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.01.2019**

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed today for PE and PW1 Mr. Avadhesh Kr. Awasthi, who is very much present in the court but discharged un-examined for today only as none is present on behalf of defendant since morning despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, the matter stands adjourned and one more opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine the witness, subject to payment of cost of Rs.7000/- by defendant to be paid to the plaintiff.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 08.04.2019 at 2.00 p.m.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2019/ab