

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Chandra Chekhar Yadav, proxy
counsel

CORAM:
SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **08.04.2019**

CS(OS) 398/2016

Matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1. Adjournment sought by defendants on ground that main counsel is not available today. Not opposed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will move appropriate application for substitution of AR with copy to opposite side. Learned counsel is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Re-notify for further proceedings in case any IA is filed or in the alternative for PE on **16th May, 2019 at 2 PM.**

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 08, 2019