

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 398/2016
 SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Varun, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.05.2019**

At joint request matter stands adjourned.

Renotify for PE on 26.07.2019 at 2 PM.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 16, 2019