

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff

Through Mr. Kshitiz Khera, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant

Through Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.11.2019**

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. PW1 Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Avasthi is present but discharged un-examined for today only as adjournment again sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that the leading counsel is not well today. Previous cost paid.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to defendant to cross-examine the witness.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 6th and 7th February, 2020. Date is given at convenience of both the parties.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2019/ab

Click here to check corrigendum