

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**
SPICEJET LIMITED Plaintiff
Through Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. Siddharth
Mehra & Mr. Indrapruteek Naidu,
Advs.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH Defendant
Through Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav & Mr.
Pankaj Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**

CS(OS) 398/2016

It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the witness is not present today due to certain urgent official work. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 05.05.2020.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 07, 2020/ab

Click here to check corrigendum