

\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS (OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Siddharth Mehta & Mr.
Indraprateek Naidu, Adv.

Versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **10.09.2020**

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020.

CS (OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed for PE. However, in view of *Circular no.418/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020*, evidence is to be recorded only in *ex-parte* and uncontested matters. The present matter being contested stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed/PE on 08.01.2021. Copy of order be sent to learned counsel for the parties through Whatsapp/email, if said contacts are available on record.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2020/ab