



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

.... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Mr. Siddharth Mehra & Mr. Indrapruteek Naidu, Adv.

Versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.... Defendant

Through

Ms. Gitanshi Arora, Adv.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.01.2021

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing in terms of directions vide Circular no.465/RG/DHC/2020 dated 30.09.2020, Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020 and Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020.

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed for further cross of PW1. It is pointed out that the witness is in Mumbai and is not available due to the emergent situation caused by Covid-19 pandemic. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for further cross of PW1 on 20.04.2021.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2021/ab