



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddarth Mehra & Mr. Ankur
Sharma, Advs. (Mob.9891512350)

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shashank, proxy cl.
(Mob.8002867317)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.08.2022

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed for PE. However, adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for defendant on the ground that main counsel for defendant is not available today being unwell. Not opposed.

It is stated by learned counsel for plaintiff since learned counsel for defendant had informed him earlier, hence, he has not called the witness today.

In terms of last order dated 09.05.2022, last opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross-examine the witness.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 16.11.2022.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)