



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta & Mr. Nikhil
Jain, Advs.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Simran Kumari, proxy cl. for
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.11.2022

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed for PE. PW1 Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Avasthi is present today. However, adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for the defendant on the ground that main counsel is busy in his family matter.

Evidence Affidavit of PW1 is perused. On perusal of the same, it is found that there are certain discrepancies in the Evidence Affidavit of PW1 regarding exhibition of documents. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file fresh Evidence Affidavit of PW1. At request, plaintiff is directed to file hard copy as well as soft copy of Evidence Affidavit of PW1 within four weeks with copy to opposite side.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 13.01.2023.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any