



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta & Mr. Amrit
Bhatia, Advs.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Alpana Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.01.2023**

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed today for PE.

As per office note, hard copy as well as soft copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of Mr. Avadhesh Kumar (PW1), is on record. However, adjournment is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that the witness is not present today as he has to depose in another urgent matter. He also submits that advance intimation in this regard has already been sent to the opposite side. Adjournment request is not opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for recording evidence of PW1 on 23.03.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 13, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any