



\$~21

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

23.03.2023

CS(OS) 398/2016

The matter is listed today for PE. Mr. Avadhesh Kumar (PW1) is also present. However, evidence is being recorded in another matter i.e. CS (COMM) 1250/2016, which will take time. So, the parties are asked to come post lunch for recording of evidence.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsels for the parties that they have difficulty to appear post lunch. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for evidence of PW1 on 09.08.2023.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any