



\$~18

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ms. Abhilasha Sharma
with PW-1 Mr. Avadesh Kumar Singh
versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant

(Evidence recorded from 01.10 PM to 01.35 PM) – 2 pages

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- has been deposited by plaintiff in Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee and copy of receipt placed on record.

PW-1 Sh. Avadhesh Kumar Avasthi has tendered affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW1/A and exhibited one document as Ex. PW1/1A and also relied upon documents Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-6 which have already been exhibited at the time of admission/denial. His cross-examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel counsel for defendant cannot appear today due to illness.

At request, be fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 on 27.03.2025 and 28.03.2025 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 9, 2024/sm