



\$~22

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 398/2016

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ms. Abhilasha Sharma,  
Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Astitva Srivastava, Adv. (Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **27.03.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

The case is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 Sh. Avdhesh Kumar Awasthi at 2 PM today as well as tomorrow but both the parties have jointly requested for adjournment on the ground that they are exploring possibility of settlement. At request, **the already fixed date i.e. 28.03.2025 stands cancelled.**

Be fixed for report of settlement on 17.07.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 27, 2025/sm**