



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Adv.

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Poorva Vatsa, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that talks of compromise are still going on.

Heard.

Be fixed for report of settlement if any / further proceedings on 09.10.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/SM