



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ms. Aditi Pundhir, Mr.
Rishabh Wahi, Advs.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Mrs. Devika A. L
M. 9811342057 (Through VC)

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Mr. Astitva
Srivastava, Advs.
Mr. Sanjay Padam Jain for the LR's of the
defendant (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for the parties state that parties are at the path of negotiations to settle the dispute.

Heard.

Be fixed for outcome of the settlement if any / further proceedings on
29.04.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/SM