



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 398/2016**

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Ms. Aditi Pundir, Ms.
Manisha Sharma, MNr. Rishabh Wahi,
Advs. (Through VC)

versus

MR SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Pakhi Dutta Roy, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff states that no settlement took place between the parties.

PW-1 is present in person. Ld. proxy Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 03.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/SM